

D/L- 509
10/12/2025
Ct. No.-29
Aritra

CRR 3306 of 2025

**Mamta Hansda
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Navanil De
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh

....for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. P.P.
Mr. Koushik Kundu
Ms. Debjani Sahu

....for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record which is not satisfactory.

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of application to the State through the Office of the Public Prosecutor, High Court at Calcutta.

Petitioner is further directed to hand over a copy of application to the Office of the Public Prosecutor who in turn and send it to the Bidhannagar North P.S. to cause it serve upon the opposite party No.2 and submit a report by the next date.

Liberty to amend the cause title of the application is granted.

Let the matter be listed on January 19, 2026 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)