

**20.03.2026**

**Serial no. 29**

[Srimanta]

Ct. No. - 29

(OP)

**CRR 3306 of 2025**

In re : An Application under Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to Section 442 read with Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Sureaksha Sanhita, 2023

-And-

**In the matter of : Mamta Hansda**

... .. Petitioner

*Mr. Navanil De,  
Mr. Srinjan Ghosh, Advocates*

... .. *For the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Debasish Roy,  
Mr. Koushik Kundu,  
Ms. Debjani Sahu, Advocates*

...*For the State.*

1. Heard the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned Counsel for the State seeks for an accommodation.
3. Matter be listed on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 within first 15 items of the day's list.
4. State is directed to produce the Case Diary on the date fixed.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**