

02.  
10.04.2026

**CRR 3306 of 2025**

**Mamta Hansda**

**Bd.**  
**Ct. 29**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Anr.**

**Mr. Navnil De**  
**Mr. Srinjan Ghosh**  
**Mr. Mamta Karua**

**... for the petitioner.**

**Mr. Debasish Roy**  
**Mr. Kaushik Kundu**  
**Ms. Debjani Sahu**

**... for the State.**

It appears that in the order dated 27.03.2026 in the last paragraph of the order, the number of the G.R. Case No. has been wrongly mentioned as “**G.R. Case No.1014 of 2025**” in place of “**G.R. Case No.1014 of 2015**”, which is accordingly corrected.

Let the said correction be made part of the order dated 27.03.2026. Other portions of the said order shall remain unaltered.

Certified copy of the order dated 27.03.2026, if already supplied, be corrected accordingly.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**